### **Gargamel SMP - Terms of service**

**Hebrew Version** 

**Effective Date: August 18 2023** 

Additions:

### **Privacy Policy**

#### **Minecraft Rules**

Thank you for choosing Gargamel SMP By accessing or using the Gargamel SMP website "Gargamel SMP Website" and our Minecraft server "Gargamel SMP", you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms of Service. If you do not agree to these Terms, please refrain from using our Services.

## 1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using the Gargamel SMP Website and Server, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to these Terms ,discord & minecraft server rules, as well as our Privacy Policy.

#### 2. Use of the Website and Server

- 2.1. Gargamel SMP is a fan-based Minecraft server community based on the character "Gargamel" and "Lifesteal SMP". While we encourage creativity and
- collaboration, you agree to use our Website, Server and discord server in a respectful and responsible manner.
- 2.2. There is no minimum age to using our services, However, if you are under 13, you shall use our services with parental consent.

#### 3. Conduct

- 3.1. You agree not to engage in any activities that violate applicable laws, regulations, or these Terms on our Minecraft server, discord server, or website.
- 3.2. Respect other users' rights and privacy. Do not engage in harassment, any type of hate speech(e.g body shaming, cyber bullying, etc.), or any behavior that creates a hostile environment.
- 3.3. Do not attempt to disrupt, interfere with, or harm the Website, Server, or other users' experiences(e.g DDOS attacking, cheating on the Minecraft server, ec.).
- 3.4. You may not impersonate, misrepresent, or falsely claim affiliation with Gargamel SMP in any way.

#### 4. User Content

4.1. Any content you submit, post, or share on the Website or Server is your

responsibility. You grant Gargamel SMP a non-exclusive, worldwide, royalty-free license to use, modify, reproduce, and distribute your content for promotional purposes.

4.2. You may not submit content that infringes upon the rights of others, contains malicious software, or is otherwise harmful.

#### 5. Termination

- 5.1. Gargamel SMP reserves the right to suspend or terminate your access to the Website and Server at our discretion, without notice, if. you violate these Terms.
- 5.2. In case of termination, you may lose access to all content, including usergenerated content.
- 5.3. You may apply for an appeal in a case of termination via <a href="https://bit.ly/BanAP">https://bit.ly/BanAP</a> in case of discord termination we will be send dm with instructions by our discord appeling system

### 6. Limitation of Liability

- 6.1. Gargamel SMP is not responsible for any content posted by users or third parties.
- 6.2. The Website and Server are provided "as is," and Gargamel SMP disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, regarding their functionality and availability.

# 7. Endorsement for Gargamel

7.1. We acknowledge Gargamel, a character from the Smurfs, as an iconic figure, and his legacy adds a touch of nostalgia to our community.

However, we are not connected to Studio Peyo(the creators of The Smurfs) in any way, we are just a Discord and Minecraft server community without any profit plans or expectations.

# 8. Changes to Terms

8.1. Gargamel SMP reserves the right to modify or update these Terms at any time. Any changes will be posted on the Website and will be notified on our discord server, and your continued use of the Website and Server constitutes your acceptance of the revised Terms.

# 9. Governing Law

- 9.1. These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Israel, without regard to its conflict of law principles.
- 9.2. Every sponser, trademark, and copyrights are completely jokes and should not be taken seriously in any way.

#### **Contant Us**

For any questions or concerns about these Terms of Service, please contact us at discord, in our discord server in the "questions" tab or in private by sending a message to either GevaX or .erezberez.

Email: <a href="mailto:gevaalt0@gmail.com">gevaalt0@gmail.com</a>
Websote: <a href="mailto:https://gevax.github.io">https://gevax.github.io</a>

By using the Gargamel SMP Website and Server, you agree to abide by these Terms. Thank you for being part of our community!

Last updated: August 18 2023